5) Temporary sales trailers located upon the parcel for which sales activities are to be conducted.  

6) Any permitted use listed under Section 2 of this MPUD. 

(B) Accessory Uses:  As set forth within Section 3 hereof. 

(D) Minimum Lot Requirements / Maximum Residential Density: 

1) Paired Villa or Duplex dwelling: Four thousand five hundred eighty (4,580) square feet and width 

of forty-five (45) feet, with a maximum gross project density Twenty (20) dwelling units per acre and 

a minimum density of five (5) dwelling units per acre. Villa/Duplex product is considered a 

combination of two lots with one villa/duplex unit (two dwelling units). 

2) Townhouse dwelling: One thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet and a width of eighteen 

(18) feet, with a minimum gross project density of five (5) dwelling units per acre and a maximum 

of twenty (20) dwelling units per acre. 

3) Multi-family vertically attached dwelling: Five (5) acres and width of one hundred fifty (150)

[...]

useable open space in the form of squares, greens, parks, recreation areas and/or conservation 
areas. 

(G) Maximum Building Height: One hundred (100) feet.  

(I) Minimum Building Size and Minimum Living Area 

1) Non-residential:  Minimum total gross floor area of one thousand two hundred (1,200) 

square feet. 

(J) Setback Requirements and Buffering. 

1) All non-residential, permitted, or special exception uses: Setback requirements shall be twenty-

five (25) feet for front yard and from public rights-of-way and ten (10) feet from side and rear

[...]

(A) Parking Requirements:   Each building, use, or structure shall be provided with on-street and/or off- 

street parking and service facilities in accordance with the provisions set forth herein. The maximum 

number of parking spaces to be provided is limited to one hundred twenty-five (125) percent of that 

required by the provisions set forth herein. On-street parking spaces directly and fully adjacent to a site 

and available to a development shall be counted toward the maximum. Maximum driveway widths for 

residential units shall be 26 feet and minimum driveway widths may be 10 feet.